Our opinions of value in respect of the freehold interest in Groby Lodge, 452 Groby Road, Leicester LE3 9QB on the 
requested bases are as follows: 

MV1 – Market Value as a fully equipped operational entity having regard to trading potential 

£670,000 
(Six hundred and seventy  thousand pounds) 

MV2 – Market Value as a fully equipped operational entity having regard to trading potential subject to the following special 
assumptions: 

• The timescale allowed for disposal is 90 days 

• The business is open for trade 

£500,000 
(Five hundred thousand pounds) 

MV3 – Market Value subject to the following special assumptions: 

• Vacant possession 

• The home is fully fitted 

£555,000 
(Five hundred and fifty five thousand pounds) 

MV4 - Market Rent 

£45,000 per annum 
(Forty five thousand pounds per annum) 

As at 2 November 2021 

Building Reinstatement Cost Assessment 
We estimate that the approximate cost of reinstatement is in the order of £840,000.  

We have disregarded all parts of the building that do not form part of the security.